

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4483

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2016


REPLACEMENT OF OLD COACHES


4483. PROF. SAUGATA ROY:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any proposal to replace all the existing old railway coaches; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the time likely to be taken on

the said work?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) No, Madam.


(b) Does not arise.


*****

